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| hereby declare that the NSS activities are conducted during the year 2022-23
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Rajahmundry.
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Date: Date:



College Name: SCIM Government College Unit No: 1

Program officer Name: Dr.Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety  Po Phone No: 9885630468

Table of Content

Press clipplings etc.,)

Title Page No.
- - 1
1. Basic Information on college
L 2
2. Abstract of Programs conducted and Expenditure incurred
3. List of vendors supplied the items for the activities 3
4. Detailed statement of expenditure incurred 4
5. Activity-wise Detailed Report (With GPS linked photographs, 5

6. Xerox copy of Utilization certificate (One copy of Original to be
submitted separately)

7. Conclusion




Details of ACTIVITY INFORMATION (With GPS linked Photographs, Pressclippings etc.,
(from 1%t April 2022 — 315t March 2023)

S. i . Pag
No Details of Activity

No.

1315 Ambedkar Birth Anniversary(13-04-2023)
Fire Safety Awareness Camp (16-04-2022)
Free Medical Camp(08-05-2022)

\World Environment Day(11-06-2022)

International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking(21-06-
2022)

International Yoga Day(21-06-2023)

'Yoga Program by Sri Satya Sai Seva Smiti (29-06-2022)

125" Birth Anniversary Celebrations of Sri Alluri Sitarama Raju.(30-
06-2022)

9.  World Population Day(11-07-2022)

10. [146™ Birth Anniversary of Pingali Venkayya(02-08-2022)

11. Har Ghar Tiranga Rally(13-08-2022)

12. |Independence Day Celebrations(15-08-2022)

13. |Manavatha Peace Rally(18-08-2022)

14. Teachers Day(05-08-2022)

15. World Ozone Day(16-09-2022)

16. |Gandhi Jayanthi(01-10-2022)

17. Awareness program on Anti-Drug Abuse(07-11-2022)
18. Birth Anniversary of Javaharlal Nehru(14-11-2022)
19. |Awareness on Women Trafficking(19-11-2022)

SRR R A N

N

20. [Voters Registration(19-11-2022)

21. \Vehicle License Camp(23-11-2022)

22. [Human Chain for Communal Harmony(24-11-2022)
23. [Campus Cleaning Activity(24-11-2022)

24. |Constitutional Day( 26-11-2022)

25. [Blood Donation Camp(30-11-2022)

26. |World Aids Day(01-12-2022)
27. 66" Death Anniversary of Dr.B.R.Ambedkar(06-12-2022)I

28. Plantation (23-12-2022)

29. [Electoral awareness program (SVEEP)(06-12-2022)
30. [Moral Values Awareness(27-12-2022)

31. [Savitribai Pule Birth Anniversary(03-01-2023)

32. [National Voters Day(25-01-2023)

33. |Republic Day Celebtrations(26-01-2023)

34. [Women’s Day(08-03-2023)



https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day




BASIC INFORMATION ON COLLEGE

1 Name of the college SCIM Government College
2 Address Tanuku, West Govdavari Disrtict
3 Name of the Principal Dr. P. Anil Kumar,
Principal
4 Phone No of Principal 08819-222272, 9948121718
5 Name of Program officer Dr. Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety
6 NSS Unit Number in the 1
college (i.e., 1/2/3/4/5)
7 Whether part time/Full Yes Full Time
Time
8 Date of appointment as 02-09-2021
PO
(Day-Month-year)
¢] Number of students 224
10 admitted in the college in
this year:
11 Total NSS volunteers Male :66 Total:100
Strength in this unit: Female :34
12 SC Male :33 Total:41
Female:08
13 ST Male :00 Total:00
Female:00
14 BC Male :26 Total:42
Female:16
15 OC Male :07 Total:17
Female:10
16 Name of the Mandal:
village/slump District:
adopted under this unit:
17 No. of NSS units in the 2
college:
18  Whether participated in Yes/NO No
NSS training program:
19  Whether NSS Advisory Yes/No YES
committee is formed:
20 Last meeting of College 31-03-2023

NSS Advisory committee
meeting (Day-Month-

year)




2. Abstract of Programs conducted and expenditure incurred (from 1.04.2022
to 31.03.2023)

S.No

Date

Name of the
Activity

Activity
Details

No of NSS
\Volunteers
Involved

No. of
Participat
ants
Involved

Expenditure
incurred in
Rupees)

13-04-2023

131st
Ambedkar
Birth
Anniversar

y

50

25

600

16-04-2022

Fire Safety
Awareness
Camp

50

25

600

08-05-2022

Free
Medical
Camp

50

25

600

11-06-2022

World
Environme
nt Day

50

25

600

21-06-2022

Internationa

| Day.
Against
Drug Abuse
and Illicit

Trafficking

50

25

600

21-06-2023

Internationa
| Yoga Day

50

25

600

29-06-2022

Yoga
Program by
Sri Satya
Sai Seva
Smiti

50

25

600

30-06-2022

125th

Birth
Anniversar
y
Celebration
s of Sri
Alluri
Sitarama
Raju.

50

25

600

11-07-2022

World
Population
Day

50

25

600

10|

02-08-2022

146th Birth
Anniversar
y of Pingali
Venkayya

50

25

600

11

13-08-2022

Har Ghar
Tiranga

50

25

600



https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day

Rally

12|

15-08-2022

Independen
ce Day
Celebration
S

50

25

600

13|

18-08-2022

Manavatha
Peace Rally

50

25

600

14]

05-08-2022

Teachers
Day

50

25

600

15]

16-09-2022

World
Ozone Day

50

25

600

16

01-10-2022

Gandhi
Jayanthi

50

25

600

17]

07-11-2022

Awareness
program on
Anti-Drug

Abuse

50

25

600

18|

14-11-2022

Birth
Anniversar
y of
Javaharlal
Nehru

50

25

600

19

19-11-2022

Awareness
on Women
Trafficking

50

25

600

20

50

25

600

21

19-11-2022

Voters
Registratio
n

50

25

600

22]

23-11-2022

Vehicle
License
Camp

50

25

600

23]

24-11-2022

Human
Chain for
Communal
Harmony

50

25

600

24

24-11-2022

Campus
Cleaning
Activity

50

25

600

25|

26-11-
2022

Constitution
al Day

50

25

600

26

30-11-2022

Blood
Donation

Camp

50

25

600

27

01-12-2022

World Aids
Day

50

25

600

28]

06-12-
2022|

66th Death
Anniversary
of
Dr.B.R.Amb
edkar

50

25

600

29

23-12-2022

Plantation

50

25

600

30

06-12-2022

Electoral

50

25

600



https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/end-drug-abuse-day

awareness
program

31 Moral 50 25 600
Values
27-12-2022 | Awareness

32 Savitribai 50 25 600
Pule Birth
Anniversar
03-01-2023 |y

33| National 50 25 600
25-01-2023 | Voters Day

34 Republic 50 25 600
Day
Celebtratio
26-01-2023 | ns

35 Women’s 50 25 600
08-03-2023 Day

Signature of PO Signature of Principal
Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore College Name: SCIM Govt College
Lecturer in Commerce Location: Tanuku

Date:20/12/2023 Date:20/12/2023



2. List of vendors supplied the items for the activities:
(from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)

S.No |[Nameof |Name of Type of  |Address Phone Email id
vender shop/agency |items Number
supplied
Signature of PO Signature of Principal
Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore College Name: SCIM Govt College
Lecturer in Commerce Location: Tanuku

Date:20/12/2023 Date:20/12/2023






3. Detailed statement of EXPENDITURE INCURRED (from 1.04.2022 to

31.03.2023)
S  |Date of Activi  BIll Bill Selle  [Item Cost
Activity No Date detail
N Nam
Name Rupe
Signature of PO Signature of Principal
Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore College Name: SCIM Govt College
Lecturer in Commerce Location: Tanuku

Date:20/12/2023 Date:20/12/2023



S.C.I.M. Government College

Tanuku—-534211,West Godavari (Dist)

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE: F.Y: 2022-23

This is to certify that NSS Unit I/1I/111/1V/V of the college/university was received an amount of
Rs. 36,000 (Rupees in words only) on write the date from the NSS Cell, ADIKAVI NANNAYA
UNIVERSITY, RAJAHMUNDRY, through PFMS for the

implementation of Regular Activities and Special Camping Activities and the Unit Level NSS
(ZBSA) Account is Jointly operated by the college Principal and the NSS Programme Officer.

There is an unspent balance of Rs. Nil at the beginning of the financial year.

Thus, out of the received amount Rs. XXXXX/-, an amount of Rs. /- (Write rupees
in words) has been utilized for the purpose of NSS Regular Activities and Special Camping
Activities properly , all the activities bills were settled through PFMS only in accordance with the
guidelines of the utilization of NSS Grants and leaving the unspent balance of Rs.............. /-
(Write rupees in words) for NSS Regular Activities and NSS Special Camping Activities as on

write the date.

Unit Level NSS Account (ZBSA) Particulars

Account Number:

IFSC Code:

Branch Details:

Total Amount received for Regular Activities through PFMS:Total Amount utilized for Regular
Activities through PFMS:

Total Amount received for Special Camping Activities through PFMS:Total Amount utilized for

Special Camping Activities through PFMS:

Total Unspent Amount Available in the Unit Level (NSS) PFMS Account:

Signature of the NSS PO of Unit-1/LI/111/1VIV Signature of the Principal
(With Seal) (With Seal)



