# ANNUAL PERFORMACE REPORT ON NSS ACTIVITIES (Including Financial and Physical performance) (1st April 2022 – 31st March 2023)



# Dr. Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety, Lecturer in Commerce

NSS Program Officer, Unit No.1 SCIM Government College, Tanuku- 534211, West Godavari (Dist)

NSS Cell

ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY

RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 296,
East Godavari District, A.P., INDIA

December, 2023)

# SCIM Government Degree college Tanuku– 534211 West Godavari (Dist)



### NSS UNIT - 1

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I hereby declare that the NSS activities are conducted during the year 2022-23 and submitting this Annual report by **Dr. Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety** (Program Officer,Unit no: 1) to the NSS Cell, Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajahmundry.

Signature of PO Dr. Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety Lecturer in Commerce Date: Signature of Principal SCIM Government College Tanuku, W.G.Dist Date:

College Name: SCIM Government College

Program officer Name: Dr.Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety

Unit No: 1
Po Phone No: 9885630468

## **Table of Content**

Title	Page No.
1. Basic Information on college	1
2. Abstract of Programs conducted and Expenditure incurred	2
3. List of vendors supplied the items for the activities	3
4. Detailed statement of expenditure incurred	4
5. Activity-wise Detailed Report (With GPS linked photographs, Press clipplings etc.,)	5
6. Xerox copy of Utilization certificate (One copy of Original to be submitted separately)	
7. Conclusion	

# Details of ACTIVITY INFORMATION (With GPS linked Photographs, Pressclippings etc., (from $1^{st}$ April $2022-31^{st}$ March 2023)

S. No	Details of Activity					
		No.				
1.	131st Ambedkar Birth Anniversary(13-04-2023)					
2.	Fire Safety Awareness Camp (16-04-2022)					
3.	Free Medical Camp(08-05-2022)					
4.	World Environment Day(11-06-2022)					
5.	International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking(21-06-2022)					
6.	International Yoga Day(21-06-2023)					
7.	Yoga Program by Sri Satya Sai Seva Smiti (29-06-2022)					
8.	125 <sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversary Celebrations of Sri Alluri Sitarama Raju.(30-06-2022)					
9.	World Population Day(11-07-2022)					
10.	146 <sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversary of Pingali Venkayya(02-08-2022)					
11.	Har Ghar Tiranga Rally(13-08-2022)					
12.	Independence Day Celebrations(15-08-2022)					
13.	Manavatha Peace Rally(18-08-2022)					
14.	Teachers Day(05-08-2022)					
15.	World Ozone Day(16-09-2022)					
16.	Gandhi Jayanthi(01-10-2022)					
17.	Awareness program on Anti-Drug Abuse(07-11-2022)					
18.	Birth Anniversary of Javaharlal Nehru(14-11-2022)					
19.	Awareness on Women Trafficking(19-11-2022)					
20.	Voters Registration(19-11-2022)					
21.	Vehicle License Camp(23-11-2022)					
22.	Human Chain for Communal Harmony(24-11-2022)					
23.	Campus Cleaning Activity(24-11-2022)					
24.	Constitutional Day( 26-11-2022)					
25.	Blood Donation Camp(30-11-2022)					
26.	World Aids Day(01-12-2022)					
27.	66 <sup>th</sup> Death Anniversary of Dr.B.R.Ambedkar(06-12-2022)l					
28.	Plantation (23-12-2022)					
29.	Electoral awareness program (SVEEP)(06-12-2022)					
30.	Moral Values Awareness(27-12-2022)					
31.	Savitribai Pule Birth Anniversary(03-01-2023)					
32.	National Voters Day(25-01-2023)					
33.	Republic Day Celebtrations(26-01-2023)					
34.	Women's Day(08-03-2023)					

### 1. BASIC INFORMATION ON COLLEGE

1	Name of the college		SCIM Government College
2	Address		Tanuku, West Govdavari Disrtict
3	Name of the Principal		Dr. P. Anil Kumar,
			Principal
4	Phone No of Principal		08819-222272, 9948121718
4 5	Name of Program officer		Dr. Achyuta Rama Kishore Olety
6	NSS Unit Number in the college (i.e., 1/2/3/4/5)		1
7	Whether part time/Full Time	Yes	Full Time
8	Date of appointment as PO (Day-Month-year)		02-09-2021
9	Number of students		224
10	admitted in the college in this year:		
11	Total NSS volunteers	Male :66	Total:100
	Strength in this unit:	Female :34	
12	SC	Male :33 Female:08	Total:41
13	ST	Male :00 Female:00	Total:00
14	ВС	Male :26 Female:16	Total:42
15	OC	Male :07 Female:10	Total:17
16	Name of the village/slump adopted under this unit:		Mandal: District:
17	No. of NSS units in the college:		2
18	Whether participated in NSS training program:	Yes/NO	No
19	Whether NSS Advisory committee is formed:	Yes/No	YES
20	Last meeting of College NSS Advisory committee meeting (Day-Month- year)		31-03-2023

# 2. Abstract of Programs conducted and expenditure incurred (from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)

S.No	Date	Name of the Activity	Activity Details	No of NSS Volunteers Involved	ants	Expenditure incurred in Rupees)
		121 .		50	Involved	(00
1.		131st		50	25	600
		Ambedkar				
		Birth Anniversar				
	12 04 2022					
	13-04-2023	y Eine Cofety		50	25	600
2.		Fire Safety		50	25	000
	16 04 2022	Awareness				
	16-04-2022	Camp		50	25	600
3.		Free Medical		50	25	000
	08-05-2022					
4	08-05-2022	Camp World		50	25	600
4.				50	25	000
	11 06 2022	Environme				
	11-06-2022	nt Day		50	25	600
5.		Internationa I Day		50	25	000
		Against				
		Drug Abuse				
		and Illicit				
	21-06-2022	Trafficking				
6.		Internationa		50	25	600
"	21-06-2023	l Yoga Day				
7.		Yoga		50	25	600
'*		Program by				
		Sri Satya				
		Sai Seva				
	29-06-2022	Smiti				
8.		125th		50	25	600
		Birth				
		Anniversar				
		y				
		Celebration				
		s of Sri				
		Alluri				
		Sitarama				
	30-06-2022	Raju.				
9.		World		50	25	600
		Population				
	11-07-2022	Day				
10		146th Birth		50	25	600
		Anniversar				
		y of Pingali				
	02-08-2022	Venkayya				
11		Har Ghar		50	25	600
	13-08-2022	Tiranga				

		Rally			
12.		•	50	25	600
12.		Independen	30	25	000
		ce Day Celebration			
	15-08-2022				
12		S Managarita	50	25	600
13.		Manavatha	50	25	000
1.4	18-08-2022	Peace Rally	50	25	(00
14.		Teachers	50	25	600
1 =	05-08-2022	Day	50	25	(00
15.		World	50	25	600
1.0	16-09-2022	Ozone Day	<b>5</b> 0	2.5	(00
16.		Gandhi	50	25	600
	01-10-2022	Jayanthi	=0		(00
17.		Awareness	50	25	600
		program on			
	07.44.2022	Anti-Drug			
10	07-11-2022	Abuse	50	25	(00
18.		Birth	50	25	600
		Anniversar			
		y of Javaharlal			
	4444 2022				
10	14-11-2022	Nehru	50	25	(00
19.		Awareness	50	25	600
	40 44 2022	on Women			
20	19-11-2022	Trafficking	50	25	(00
20.		X7 - 4	50	25	600
21.		Voters	50	25	600
	10 11 2022	Registratio			
22	19-11-2022	Nehicle	50	25	600
22.			50	25	000
	22 44 2022	License			
22	23-11-2022	-	50	25	600
23.		Human Chain for	50	25	000
		Chain for			
	24 44 2022	Communal			
24	24-11-2022	Harmony	50	25	600
24.		Classing	50	25	000
	24-11-2022	Cleaning			
25.		Activity Constitution	50	25	600
45.	2022	al Day	30	25	000
26.		Blood	50	25	600
∠0.		<u>Donation</u>	30	23	000
	30-11-2022	Camp			
27.	30 11 2022	World Aids	50	25	600
41.	01-12-2022	Day	50	25	000
28.		66th Death	50	25	600
<b>⊿</b> 0.		Anniversary	30	23	
		of			
	06-12-	Dr.B.R.Amb			
	20221	edkar			
29.	23-12-2022	Plantation	50	25	600
30.	06-12-2022	Electoral	50	25	600

		awareness			
		program			
31.		Moral	50	25	600
		Values			
	27-12-2022	Awareness			
32.		Savitribai	50	25	600
		Pule Birth			
		Anniversar			
	03-01-2023	у			
33.		National	50	25	600
	25-01-2023	Voters Day			
34.		Republic	50	25	600
		Day			
		Celebtratio			
	26-01-2023	ns			
35.		Women's	50	25	600
	08-03-2023	Day			

Signature of PO Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore Lecturer in Commerce

Date:20/12/2023

Signature of Principal College Name: SCIM Govt College Location:Tanuku

Date:20/12/2023

### 2. List of vendors supplied the items for the activities: (from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)

S.No	Nameof vender	shop/agency	Type of items supplied	Phone Number	Email id

Signature of PO

Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore

Lecturer in Commerce

Date:20/12/2023

Signature of Principal College Name: SCIM Govt College

Location:Tanuku Date:20/12/2023

# 3. Detailed statement of EXPENDITURE INCURRED (from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)

S N	Activity	Activi Name	Bill No	Date	Selle Nam	detail	Cost Rupe	

Signature of PO Name of Program officer: Dr.O.A.R.Kishore Lecturer in Commerce

Date:20/12/2023

Signature of Principal College Name: SCIM Govt College Location:Tanuku

Date:20/12/2023



# S.C.I.M. Government College

Tanuku- 534211,West Godavari (Dist)
Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, Accredited by NAAC with A Grade



#### **UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE: F.Y: 2022-23**

This is to certify that NSS Unit I/II/III/IV/V of the college/university was received an amount of Rs. 36,000 (Rupees in words only) on write the date from the NSS Cell, ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY, RAJAHMUNDRY, through PFMS for the implementation of Regular Activities and Special Camping Activities and the Unit Level NSS (ZBSA) Account is Jointly operated by the college Principal and the NSS Programme Officer. There is an unspent balance of Rs. Nil at the beginning of the financial year.

Thus, out of the received amount **Rs. XXXXX/-**, an amount of Rs. /- (Write rupees in words) has been utilized for the purpose of NSS Regular Activities and Special Camping Activities properly, all the activities bills were settled through PFMS only in accordance with the guidelines of the utilization of NSS Grants and leaving the unspent balance of Rs....../- (Write rupees in words) for NSS Regular Activities and NSS Special Camping Activities as on write the date.

#### **Unit Level NSS Account (ZBSA) Particulars**

Account Number:

IFSC Code:

**Branch Details:** 

Total Amount received for Regular Activities through PFMS:Total Amount utilized for Regular Activities through PFMS:

Total Amount received for Special Camping Activities through PFMS: Total Amount utilized for Special Camping Activities through PFMS:

Total Unspent Amount Available in the Unit Level (NSS) PFMS Account:

Signature of the NSS PO of Unit-I/II/III/IV/V (With Seal)

Signature of the Principal (With Seal)